

10-18-2001

1-31-92 DOCKET NO.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JACK MOON CO., LTD.	Name: Global Pacific Group, Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 3321		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Road Town State/Country: Tortola, British Virgin Islands		
Execution Date: September 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _x No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	4,842,364 AND 4,968,197		
l			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-1337 (if necessary		
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
1000	h The		
Allan M. Lowe, Reg. No. 19,641 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- Name of the Control		
Contract of the contract of th			

10/11/2001 BABRAHA1 00000100 4842364

01 FC:581

10/11/2001 BABRAHA1 00000101 4968197

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, JACK MOON CO., LTD., (hereinafter referred to as "JACK MOON"), a company of Taiwan having a place of business at 1F, No. 5, Lane 18, Chuan-Chou St., Taipei City, Taiwan, is the owner, by virtue of assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents: (1) U.S. Patent No. 4,842,364 for FIBER OPTIC CABLE INNERDUCT PLUG AND ASSEMBLY, issued June 27, 1989, and (2) U.S. Patent No. 4,968,197 for BLANK DUCT PLUG, issued November 6, 1990, and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, GLOBAL PACIFIC GROUP, LTD., a British Virgin Islands company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3321, Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands, (hereinafter referred to as "PURCHASER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by PURCHASER to JACK MOON and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JACK MOON has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PURCHASER, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patents and in and to the said applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patents and said patents, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by PURCHASER for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0542 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PURCHASER if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

JACK MOON hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer said Letters Patent to said PURCHASER, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said PURCHASER, its successors and assigns.

JACK MOON CO., LTD.

Data	Sep.	6.	2001	
Date		· ,		

Bv:

Chung-Mei Chen Title: President

PURCHASER:

GLOBAL PACIFIC GROUP, LTD.

Dated: Sep. 6, 2001

RECORDED: 10/02/2001

Wu-Chu Peng

Title: Representative

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0543